SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is dated for identification this 20th day of August 2024 and amends that certain FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES dated November 28, 2023, made by and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and the Traffic Management, Inc. ("Service Provider") identified as an S Corporation and whose address is 4900 Airport Plaza Drive, Suite 300 Long Beach, CA 90815.

RECITALS

- A. Town and Consultant entered into an Agreement for Services on September 21, 2023, ("Agreement"), a First Amendment to Agreement for Services on November 28, 2023, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Exhibit A to this Amendment.
- B. Town desires to amend the Agreement to increase the scope of services, extend the term and time of performance, and add to the compensation of the agreement.

AMENDMENT

1. Section 2.1 Scope of Services is amended to read as follows:

Service Provider shall provide services as described in that certain Proposal dated July 12, 2024 (Halloween Road Traffic Control/Event Road Closures for Johnson Avenue and Tait Avenue), and August 14, 2024 (Traffic Control/Event Road Closures for the Children's Holiday Parade), which is hereby incorporated by reference and attached as Exhibit B.

2. Section 2.2 Term and Time of Performance is amended to read:

This contract will remain in effect from September 21, 2023, and extend to January 31, 2025.

3. Section 2.6 Compensation is amended to read:

Compensation for Service Provider's professional services shall be increased by \$43,793 for a total agreement amount not to exceed **\$93,793**. Payment shall be based upon Town approval of each task based on Exhibit B.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Attachment 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Service Provider have executed this Amendment.

Town of Los Gatos:	Approved as to Consent:
Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager	Darla Lersch, Manager, Contracts
Department Approval:	
Nicolle Burnham	
Director of Parks and Public Works	
Approved as to Form:	Attest:
Gabrielle Whelan, Town Attorney	Wendy Wood, CMC, Town Clerk